date of delivery of the Vehicle (this date being recorded on the “warranty 
certificate” in the maintenance booklet supplied with the Vehicle), with 
the exception of:
• Hybrid vehicles:
- �The drivetrain components listed below, which are guaranteed 

for a period of eight (8) years or one hundred and sixty thousand 
(160000) km, whichever occurs first: the control computer, the 
electric traction motor, the high-voltage cables and connectors, and 
the reduction gear.

- �The traction battery, which is guaranteed to store a quantity of 
energy equal to or greater than 70% of its replacement value for 
a period of eight (8) years or one hundred and sixty thousand 
(160000) km, whichever comes first.

What the Commercial Warranty for Manufacturing Defects covers:
In addition to the restrictions mentioned below, the Commercial 
Warranty for Manufacturing Defects covers the repair or replacement, 
free of charge, of parts recognized as defective by Automobiles PEUGEOT